

MAT 3334 OF 2024

Order No.07

Date:15.12.2025.

Petitioner files hazira through ld advocate.

Respondent is absent with out any steps.

Record reveals that respondent appeared on 22.04.25, but since then could not file w/s and statutory period is over.

Hence, the case be proceeded ex parte against respondent.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 11.03.2026 for ex parte hearing.

Sd/-

ADJ, 3rd Court Alipore.

(WB00742)